
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

October  2002

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

   192.8
   100.0
   100.0

 3,102.4
     0.0

   100.0

 11,971
 60

 486

 7,910
 0

 220

 4,088
 0
 0

 247
 0
 0

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  20,896

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 12,517

 8,130

 4,088

 247

   206.2

 3,191.5

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 508,801

 1,594

 8,542

 508,801
 0

 1,594
 0

 8,542
 0

   259.4
     0.0

   100.0
     0.0

   100.0
     0.0

 1,006,312
 0

 3,633
 0

 17,298
 0

 279,960
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 497,511
 0

 2,039
 0

 8,756
 0

 497,511

 2,039

 8,756

 1,006,312

 3,633

 17,298

 279,960

 0

 0

   259.4

   100.0

   100.0

 19,881  4,335    358.6
 766  0    100.0

 20,647  4,335    376.3Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 162
 87

 206
 409

-   21.4
-   78.7

Non-Commercial:

 4,950    322.1

 249  615 -   59.5Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  594,817  583,518  284,184    314.6 1,178,335
 11,776  12,305  0    100.0 24,081Transborder

Total - Commercial  606,593  595,823  1,202,416  284,184    323.1

Total - Non-Commercial  270  324  594  117    407.7

           0
         594

           0
         117

     0.0
   407.7

           0
         324

           0
         270

Grand Total - Passengers  1,203,010  284,301    323.1 596,147 606,863

Total - Air Carrier      518,937      508,306    1,027,243      279,960    266.9

Air Carrier

Regional

:

:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional       87,656       87,517      175,173        4,224  4,047.1

Domestic

International

Transborder

 86,016

 0

 1,640

 86,007

 0

 1,510

 172,023

 0

 3,150

 4,224

 0

 0

 3,972.5

     0.0

   100.0

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

 256
 0
 9

 266
 11

 0

 95
 0
 0

 101
 0
 0

 187
 0
 9

 149
 0
 0

 69
 0
 0

 116
 11

 0

   169.8
     0.0

   100.0

   163.7
   100.0
     0.0

 265

 277

 95

 101

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 196

 149

 69

 127

   179.9

   174.6

Grand Total - Cargo  542  196 346 196    177.1

 522  196 336 185Domestic
 20  0

   166.7
   100.0 9 11

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Numbers may not add or calculate due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:

Total -

Total -




